

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-3	302	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	10/2	7/2021			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	11/9	/2021			Final action:	11/9/2021	
Enactment date:	11/9	/2021			Enactment #:	2021-326	
Title:	A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing a Temporary License Agreement between the City of Coral Gables and Ben & Guiles, Inc., the selected proposer for the City of Coral Gables' Pop-Up Incubator Program with regard to the premises located at 290 Miracle Mile, Coral Gables, Florida 33134, for a six (6) month initial term with an additional six-month renewal option at the City Manager's discretion.						
Sponsors:							
ndexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Signed Resolution 2021-326, 2. Commission Cover 11.09.21 (290 Miracle Mile License Agreement), 3. Resolution - 11.09.21 (290 Miracle Mile License Agreement), 4. 290 Miracle Mile Temporary License Agreement-Pop Up Program, 5. Pop Up Selection Tabulation Worksheet, 6. 290 MM Advertisement FINAL						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Acti	on	Result
	1	City Corr					

A Resolution of the City Commission authorizing a Temporary License Agreement between the City of Coral Gables and Ben & Guiles, Inc., the selected proposer for the City of Coral Gables' Pop-Up Incubator Program with regard to the premises located at 290 Miracle Mile, Coral Gables, Florida 33134, for a six (6) month initial term with an additional six-month renewal option at the City Manager's discretion.

## [Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]